NOTICE OF PROPOSED STREET VACATION

(Pursuant to Section 66.1003, Wisconsin Statutes-2013-2014)

Notice is hereby given that a written resolution has been filed with the Common Council of the City of Appleton for the discontinuance of:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AREA TO BE VACATED:

All that part of Kimball Street lying East of the East line of Morrison Street and abutting Block Twelve (12) of the APPLETON PLAT (aka Second Ward Plat), all according to the recorded Assessor's Map of the City of Appleton, being located in Government Lot Two (2) of Section 26, Township 21 North, Range 17 East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 5,700 square feet of land more or less. And

All that part of Oak Street lying South of a line 20 feet South of and parallel to the South line of Lawrence Street and abutting Block Twelve (12) of the APPLETON PLAT (aka Second Ward Plat), all according to the recorded Assessor's Map of the City of Appleton, being located in Government Lot Two (2) of Section 26, Township 21 North, Range 17 East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 8,080 square feet of land more or less.

A map is available in the City Clerk's office upon request.

COMMON DESCRIPTION:

A portion of South Oak Street generally located south of East Lawrence Street and a portion of East Kimball Street generally located east of South Morrison Street

Notice is further given that a hearing of said resolution will be held at a regular meeting of the Common Council to be held at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be heard, on Wednesday, July 7, 2021, in the Council Chambers at the City Hall in said City of Appleton.

By Order of the Common Council.

May 21, 2021

KAMI LYNCH City Clerk

RUN: May 22, 2021 May 29, 2021 June 5, 2021

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST AND IF FEASIBLE.